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1

Adam Webster (C)

Brajan Gruda

Bart Verbruggen (GK)

30

Michael Oliver

Igor Julio

Carlos Baleba

27

Yasin Ayari

Simon Adingra

20

Yankuba Minteh

11

Manager

4

Mats Wieffer

64

47 33

72

31

6

2228

39

9

Manager

Tottenham Hotspur

23

13

Rodrigo Bentancur Jan Paul van Hecke

Micky van de Ven

19

Jack Hinshelwood

4

29

Callum Olusesi

Wilson Odobert

Richard West

Ben Davies

Mikey Moore

Damola Ajayi

Antonín Kinsky (GK)

Yves Bissouma

Richarlison

Djed Spence

Fabian Marc Hurzeler

37

26

17

8

3

63

33

34

Diego Gómez

16

Matt O'Riley

James Linington

Simon Long

Joël Veltman

25

Adrian Holmes

Harry Howell

Lewis Dunk

James Milner

24 Eiran Cashin

58

Kaoru Mitoma

Ange Postecoglou

22

Sunday 25 May 2025 16:00

Brighton & Hove Albion

29

Carl Rushworth (GK)

11

Robert Jones

14

1

41

Mathys Tel

Tottenham Hotspur Stadium

Kevin Danso

Archie Gray

Destiny Udogie

Guglielmo Vicario (GK) (C)

Brennan Johnson

Dominic Solanke

Pape Sarr

Pedro Porro




